

SLP(Crl.)... 605 OF 2004
ITEM No.59

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2003 in CRA 1521/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRINIVASA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SANTEBENNUR POLICE

Respondent (s)

With Crl.M.P. No 605/2004 (c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP & Office Report
)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. NDB Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi R. Adv. for
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

We are not inclined to grant bail so far as appellants Nos.1 and 2 are concerned. Issue noti
ce on the application for bail so far as appellant No.3 is concerned returnable within four we
eks. Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
AR-cum-PS Court Master